MEMORIAL RESOLUTION NUMBER 33-1967

WHEREAS. Almighty God in his infinite wisdom has seen fit to remove from this earthly life, EARL S. BURDICK, SR., and

WHEREAS, EARL S. BURDICK, SR., was a highly respected citizen of the City of Milwaukie and surrounding area, and had faithfully and honorably served the City of Milwaukie as:

COUNCILMAN - January 1935 to October 1937 MAYOR - October 1937 to February 1940 CITY MANAGER - July 1955 to May 1959 PLANNING COMMISSION MEMBER - July 1955 to May 1965

with credit and honor to himself and to the City of Milwaukie, and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Milwaukie is appreciative of the services rendered to the City by the said EARL S. BURDICK, SR., and the high type of citizenship which he exemplified, and regret his passing,

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, that the appreciation of the Council of the City of Milwaukie, for the high type of citizenship exemplified by EARL S. BURDICK, Sr., and the creditable and honorable services which he rendered to the City and further, the regret of said Council at his passing, be conveyed to his surviving relatives and a copy be spread upon the minutes of the proceedings of this body.

ADOPTED THIS 25th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1967.

Robert E. Richmond, Mayor

Donald W. Graf

Dr. Paul J. Slominski

David S. Strauss

Frank C. Clore